
11. CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS DO YOU TEACH THEM TO 
PRAY? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 165 52.5 52.5 52.5 
NO 11 3.5 3.5 56.1 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
138 

 
43.9 

 
43.9 

 
100.0 

Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 
 12. CHILDREN 10-18 YEARS HAS THEIR NAUJOTE BEEN 

PERFORMED? 
 
 Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid NAUJOTE BEEN 
PERFORMED 

 
90 

 
28.7 

 
28.7 

 
28.7 

DO YOU INTENDED 
NAUJOTE 
PERFORMED 

 
 

6 

 
 

1.9 

 
 

1.9 

 
 

30.6 
INTEND NAUJOTE 
NOT PERFORMED 

 
9 

 
2.9 

 
2.9 

 
33.4 

UNDECIDED ON 
INTENTIONS 

 
2 

 
.6 

 
.6 

 
34.1 

 NO CHILDREN IN 
THIS CATEGORY 

 
59 

 
18.8 

 
18.8 

 
52.9 

NO RESPONSE 148 47.1 47.1 100.0 
Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



13. CHILDREN UNDER 10 YEARS HAS THEIR NAUJOTE BEEN 
PERFORMED? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid NAUJOTE BEEN 
PERFORMED 

 
13 

 
4.1 

 
4.1 

 
4.1 

DO YOU INTENDED 
NAUJOTE 
PERFORMED 

 
 

140 

 
 

44.6 

 
 

44.6 

 
 

48.7 
INTEND NAUJOTE 
NOT PERFORMED 

 
9 

 
2.9 

 
2.9 

 
51.6 

NO RESPONSE 152 48.4 48.4 100.0 
Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 
 14. DO YOUR CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS NAUJOTE 

PERFORMED WEAR THE SUDRE/KUSTI? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid ALWAYS 71 22.6 22.6 22.6 
SOMETIMES 15 4.8 4.8 27.4 
RARELY 5 1.6 1.6 29.0 
 NEVER 11 3.5 3.5 32.5 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
212 

 
67.5 

 
67.5 

 
100.0 

Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 
 15. DO YOU ADVISE THEM TO WEAR THE SUDRE/ KUSTI? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid NO 13 4.1 4.1 4.1 
YES, UNSPECIFIED 23 7.3 7.3 11.5 
YES FOR 
RELIGIOUS 
REASONS 

 
 

23 

 
 

7.3 

 
 

7.3 

 
 

18.8 
YES FOR 
CULTURAL 
REASONS 

 
 

2 

 
 

.6 

 
 

.6 

 
 

19.4 
NO RESPONSE 253 80.6 80.6 100.0 
Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 



16. TO WHICH CLASS DO YOU BELONG? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid ATHORNAN 70 22.3 22.3 22.3 
BEHDIN 228 72.6 72.6 94.9 
DON'T 
KNOW 

 
11 

 
3.5 

 
3.5 

 
98.4 

NO 
RESPONSE 

 
5 

 
1.6 

 
1.6 

 
100.0 

Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 
 17. IF ATHORNAN DID YOUR FATHER UNDER TAKE NAVAR? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 20 6.4 6.4 6.4 
NO 19 6.1 6.1 12.4 
DON'T 
KNOW 

 
3 

 
1.0 

 
1.0 

 
13.4 

NO 
RESPONSE 

 
272 

 
86.6 

 
86.6 

 
100.0 

Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 
 18. IF ATHORNAN HAVE YOU UNDER TAKEN NAVAR? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 14 4.5 4.5 4.5 
NO 25 8.0 8.0 12.4 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
275 

 
87.6 

 
87.6 

 
100.0 

Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



19. IF ATHORNAN WILL YOUR SONS UNDER TAKE NAVAR? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 10 3.2 3.2 3.2 
NO 17 5.4 5.4 8.6 
DON'T 
KNOW 

 
6 

 
1.9 

 
1.9 

 
10.5 

NO 
RESPONSE 

 
281 

 
89.5 

 
89.5 

 
100.0 

Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 
 20. ARE YOU IN FAVOUR OF BEHDIN CHILDREN UNDER 

TAKING NAVAR? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 178 56.7 62.2 62.2 
NO 51 16.2 17.8 80.1 
DON'T 
KNOW 

 
57 

 
18.2 

 
19.9 

 
100.0 

Total 286 91.1 100.0  
Missing  28 8.9   
Total 314 100.0   

 
 

 


