

11. CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS DO YOU TEACH THEM TO PRAY?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	165	52.5	52.5	52.5
NO	11	3.5	3.5	56.1
NO RESPONSE	138	43.9	43.9	100.0
Total	314	100.0	100.0	

12. CHILDREN 10-18 YEARS HAS THEIR NAUJOTE BEEN PERFORMED?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid NAUJOTE BEEN PERFORMED	90	28.7	28.7	28.7
DO YOU INTENDED NAUJOTE PERFORMED	6	1.9	1.9	30.6
INTEND NAUJOTE NOT PERFORMED	9	2.9	2.9	33.4
UNDECIDED ON INTENTIONS	2	.6	.6	34.1
NO CHILDREN IN THIS CATEGORY	59	18.8	18.8	52.9
NO RESPONSE	148	47.1	47.1	100.0
Total	314	100.0	100.0	

13. CHILDREN UNDER 10 YEARS HAS THEIR NAUJOTE BEEN PERFORMED?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid NAUJOTE BEEN PERFORMED	13	4.1	4.1	4.1
DO YOU INTENDED NAUJOTE PERFORMED	140	44.6	44.6	48.7
INTEND NAUJOTE NOT PERFORMED	9	2.9	2.9	51.6
NO RESPONSE	152	48.4	48.4	100.0
Total	314	100.0	100.0	

14. DO YOUR CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS NAUJOTE PERFORMED WEAR THE SUDRE/KUSTI?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid ALWAYS	71	22.6	22.6	22.6
SOMETIMES	15	4.8	4.8	27.4
RARELY	5	1.6	1.6	29.0
NEVER	11	3.5	3.5	32.5
NO RESPONSE	212	67.5	67.5	100.0
Total	314	100.0	100.0	

15. DO YOU ADVISE THEM TO WEAR THE SUDRE/ KUSTI?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid NO	13	4.1	4.1	4.1
YES, UNSPECIFIED	23	7.3	7.3	11.5
YES FOR RELIGIOUS REASONS	23	7.3	7.3	18.8
YES FOR CULTURAL REASONS	2	.6	.6	19.4
NO RESPONSE	253	80.6	80.6	100.0
Total	314	100.0	100.0	

16. TO WHICH CLASS DO YOU BELONG?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid ATHORNAN	70	22.3	22.3	22.3
BEHDIN	228	72.6	72.6	94.9
DON'T KNOW	11	3.5	3.5	98.4
NO RESPONSE	5	1.6	1.6	100.0
Total	314	100.0	100.0	

17. IF ATHORNAN DID YOUR FATHER UNDER TAKE NAVAR?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	20	6.4	6.4	6.4
NO	19	6.1	6.1	12.4
DON'T KNOW	3	1.0	1.0	13.4
NO RESPONSE	272	86.6	86.6	100.0
Total	314	100.0	100.0	

18. IF ATHORNAN HAVE YOU UNDER TAKEN NAVAR?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	14	4.5	4.5	4.5
NO	25	8.0	8.0	12.4
NO RESPONSE	275	87.6	87.6	100.0
Total	314	100.0	100.0	

19. IF ATHORNAN WILL YOUR SONS UNDER TAKE NAVAR?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	10	3.2	3.2	3.2
NO	17	5.4	5.4	8.6
DON'T KNOW	6	1.9	1.9	10.5
NO RESPONSE	281	89.5	89.5	100.0
Total	314	100.0	100.0	

20. ARE YOU IN FAVOUR OF BEHDIN CHILDREN UNDER TAKING NAVAR?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	178	56.7	62.2	62.2
NO	51	16.2	17.8	80.1
DON'T KNOW	57	18.2	19.9	100.0
Total	286	91.1	100.0	
Missing	28	8.9		
Total	314	100.0		